BID ON : BUSES
BID NO.: 24-34
OPENED: AUGUST 14, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PURCHASE

1 Bus, Diesel 72 Passenger 80-100 Ea.
2024 or Newer

2 Extended Warranty for item #1 Ea.
as described in the
specifications

3 Diagnostic equipment and Ea.

software as specified #1

Alternate Bid: Propane 72

Passenger Bus

BIDDER

Ward International
Central States Bus

Ward International
Ward International

Central States Bus

Ward International
Ward International

Ward International

Ward International
Ward International
Ward International
Central States Bus

Central States Bus

UNIT
COST

$129,873.00
$136,922.00

$4,700.00
$6,565.00

$4,950.00

$565.00
$565.00
$475.00

$499.00

$975.00
$2,498.00
$3,575.00

TOTAL
COST

$10,389,840.00
$10,953,760.00
$13,692,200.00

MANUFACTURER
CHASIS/BODY

IC PB110
Blue Bird

DELIVERY
DATE AFTER
RECEIPT
OF PO

240-270 Days
300 Days from
receipt of PO

Cummins B6.7 Full Engine Plan EXC. 10 Years/150,000 miles
Cummins B6.7 Full Engine + Aftertreatment Plan EXC +AB3.
10 Years/150,000 miles

Navistar Engine Diagnostics. Requires annual subscription.

Navistar Diamond Logic Builder. Requires annual subscription.

Allison DOC Software. Allison performs periodic updates.

Internet access required.

ACOM (Bendix) Software.
Cummins ECM MR/HD. Requires annual subscription.
Black Cobra Toughbook (Refurbished)

$144,622.00 $11,569,760.00 - Exact Specifications of Diesel Bid

$14,462,200.00

Exceptions to Chassis specifications & Body Description: Ward International has #8 on body description: Eight (8) speakers instead of 6 as speced.

Exceptions to Chassis specifications & Body Description: Central States Bus: has #3 on chassis specification: 7-Year Warranty instead of 5 year as speced.
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