BID ON: BUSES
BID NO.: 24-34

OPENED: AUGUST 14, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

	, ,							DELIVERY
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	MANUFACTURER CHASIS/BODY	DATE AFTER RECEIPT OF PO
	PURCHASE							
	Bus, Diesel 72 Passenger	80-100	Ea.	Ward International	\$129,873.00	\$10,389,840.00	IC PB110	240-270 Days
	2024 or Newer			Central States Bus	\$136,922.00	\$10,953,760.00 \$13,692,200.00	Blue Bird	300 Days from receipt of PO
	Extended Warranty for item #1 as described in the specifications		Ea.	Ward International	\$4,700.00	Cummins B6.7 Full Engine Plan EXC. 10 Years/150,000 miles Cummins B6.7 Full Engine + Aftertreatment Plan EXC +AB3. 10 Years/150,000 miles		
				Ward International	\$6,565.00			
				Central States Bus	\$4,950.00			
	Diagnostic equipment and	Ea.		Ward International	\$565.00	Navistar Engine Diagnostics. Requires annual subscription.		
	software as specified #1			Ward International	\$565.00	Navistar Diamond	Logic Builder. Requires an	nnual subscription.
				Ward International	\$475.00	Allison DOC Softv Internet access requ	ware. Allison performs peri- uired.	odic updates.
				Ward International	\$499.00	ACOM (Bendix) S	oftware.	
				Ward International	\$975.00	Cummins ECM MI	R/HD. Requires annual sub	scription.
				Ward International	\$2,498.00	Black Cobra Tougl	hbook (Refurbished)	
				Central States Bus	\$3,575.00			
	Alternate Bid: Propane 72			Central States Bus	\$144,622.00	\$11,569,760.00 -	Exact Specifications of Die	esel Bid
	Passenger Bus					\$14,462,200.00		

Exceptions to Chassis specifications & Body Description: Ward International has #8 on body description: Eight (8) speakers instead of 6 as speced.

Exceptions to Chassis specifications & Body Description: Central States Bus: has #3 on chassis specification: 7-Year Warranty instead of 5 year as speced.